SORE Exhaust Model Summary Template (rev. 2020)
Date:  _01/25/2021______________
Engine Family:  MZCES.2231GD
For CARB Use Only
Executive Order:  U-U-243-0062
Attachment __1___ of __1___
RC#02 (02/23/2021)
Model Summary
Worst Case
(Check One)
47.
Model Designation
48.
Sales Code
49.
Displacement
(cc)
50.
Bore/Stroke
51.
Ignition Timing
52.
Max Power
53.
Rated Speed (RPM)
54.
Rated Torque
55.
Torque Speed (RPM)
56.
Emission Control System
X 170FD-2-A15 50-State 223 70/58 23±2 BTDC 5.3kW 3600 15.0N.m 2800 EM
170FDE-2-A15 50-State 223 70/58 23±2 BTDC 5.3kW 3600 15.0N.m 2800 EM
170FDE-2-A16 50-State 223 70/58 23±2 BTDC 5.3kW 3600 15.0N.m 2800 EM
170FD-2-A17 50-State 223 70/58 23±2 BTDC 5.3kW 3600 15.0N.m 2800 EM
170FDE-2-A17 50-State 223 70/58 23±2 BTDC 5.3kW 3600 15.0N.m 2800 EM
170FDE-2-A18 50-State 223 70/58 23±2 BTDC 5.3kW 3600 15.0N.m 2800 EM
170FD-2-A19 50-State 223 70/58 23±2 BTDC 5.0kW 3600 13.5N.m 2800 EM
170FDE-2-A19 50-State 223 70/58 23±2 BTDC 5.0kW 3600 13.5N.m 2800 EM
170FDE-2-A20 50-State 223 70/58 23±2 BTDC 5.0kW 3600 13.5N.m 2800 EM
SFE210DF 50-State 208 70/54 25±5 BTDC 4.8kW 3600 13.8N.m 2800 EM
SFE210DFE 50-State 208 70/54 25±5 BTDC 4.8kW 3600 13.8N.m 2800 EM
SFE210E 50-State 208 70/54 25±5 BTDC 4.8kW 3600 13.8N.m 2800 EM
SFE210 50-State 208 70/54 25±5 BTDC 4.8kW 3600 13.8N.m 2800 EM
SFE210ER 50-State 208 70/54 25±5 BTDC 4.8kW 3600 13.8N.m 2800 EM
SFE210L 50-State 208 70/54 25±5 BTDC 4.2kW 3600 12.4N.m 2800 EM
CST170FL/Q-J004 50-State 208 70/54 25±5 BTDC 4.5kW 3600 13.4N.m 2800 EM
SPE200 50-State 196 68/54 25±5 BTDC 4.2kW 3600 13.2N.m 2800 EM
SPE200E 50-State 196 68/54 25±5 BTDC 4.2kW 3600 13.2N.m 2800 EM